



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15798 OF 2024
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.460 OF 2024**

Mrs. Rekha Harshad Gandhi and
Ors.

...Applicants

In the matter between

Mrs. Rekha Harshad Gandhi and
Ors.

...Applicants

V/s.

Rajendra Shantilal Gandhi

...Respondent

Mr. Pratap Sampat with Ms. Aarti Suvarna for the Applicants.

Mr. J.V. PArmar for the Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 20 December 2024.

MEGHA
SHREEDHAR
PARAB

Digitally signed by
MEGHA
SHREEDHAR PARAB
Date: 2024.12.21
16:44:29 +0530

P.C.:

1) The Interim Application is filed seeking condonation of delay of 22 days in filing Civil Revision Application. Earlier Writ Petition was erroneously filed challenging the impugned decree. In pursuance of order passed by this Court, Writ Petition



is converted into Civil Revision Application. In that view of the matter, so also considering the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Delay in filing Civil Revision Application is condoned.

2) Interim Application stands disposed of.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]