



33-CRA460-2024.Du

2026:BHC-AS:21334

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 460 OF 2024

Rekha Harshad Gandhi and ors. ...Applicants

**Versus**

Rajendra Shantilal Gandhi ...Respondent

SANTOSH  
SUBHASH  
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by  
SANTOSH SUBHASH  
KULKARNI  
Date: 2025.07.15  
14:02:01 +0530

Mr. Pratap Sampat, a/w Bharti S., i/b Aarti Suvarna, for  
the Applicants.

Mr. J. V. Parmar, a/w Jigar Parmar, for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED: 14<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025**

**PC:-**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the applicants seeks leave to file compilation of documents alongwith affidavit to bring on record the subsequent developments.
3. Let such compilation of documents and affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**