



2026:BHC-AS:21334

Board Sr.No.:23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 460 OF 2024

Rekha Harshad GandhiAPPLICANT

V/S

Rajendra Shantilal GandhiRESPONDENT

Ms. Aarti for Petitioner (On VC)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 2nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 06/01/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)