



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 460 OF 2024.**

Mrs. Rekha Harshad Gandhi and Ors.

**...Applicants**

V/s.

Rajendra Shantilal Gandhi

**...Respondent**

\_\_\_\_\_

**Mr. Jabbar Shaikh** with Pratap Sampath and Ms. Aarti Suvarna for the Applicants.

**Mr. Nirman Sharma** and Mr. Deeshank Doshi i/by Jayant Parmar for the Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED: 23 April 2026.**

**P.C.:**

1) The arguments in the Revision Application are concluded. Written submissions to be filed by 24 April 2026. List the Revision Application under caption 'for directions' on **24 April 2026**.

NEETA  
SHAILESH  
SAWANT

Digitally signed by  
NEETA SHAILESH  
SAWANT  
Date: 2026.04.23  
19:40:09 +0530

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**