



legha

905_cra_460_2024



2026:BHC-AS:21334

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.460 OF 2024

Mrs. Rekha Harshad Gandhi and Ors. **...Applicants**

V/s.

Rajendra Shantilal Gandhi **...Respondent**

Mr. S.A. Jabbar *i/b. Ms. Aarti Suvarna for the Applicants.*

Mr. Nirman Sharma *with Mr. Ansh Karnawat & Mr. Deepak Doshi i/b. Mr. Jayant V. Parmar for the Respondent.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 24 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

Since the written submissions are filed, Revision Application is closed for judgment.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]